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2012 TRACK AND FIELD SCHEDULE

Jan. 27-28	 UW Invite (Indoor)
Feb. 10-11	 Husky Classic (Indoor)
March 3	 UW Last Chance Meet
March 3	 Linfield Icebreaker
March 9-10	 NCAA Indoor
March 10	 Lane CC
March 18	 Oregon Preview
March 30-31	 Willamette Invite
April 6	 SF Distance Carnival
April 6-7	 Stanford Invite
April 13	 John Knight Twilight
April 19-21	 Mt. Sac Invite
April 19-21	 Oregon Relays
April 27-28	 Pacific Twilight
April 29	 Payton Jordan Invite
May 5	 Oregon Twilight
May 12-13	 Pac-12 Championship
May 24-26	 NCAA West Regional
June 6-9	 NCAA Championships
June 15-17	 USATF Juniors
June 22-July 1	 USA Olympic Trials
June 27-30	 Canadian Trials

2012 TRACK AND FIELD ROSTER

Audrey Botti..................... Sophomore	 Marsha Lampi.................Senior	 Sarah Olson..............................Junior
Natosha Buruse............... Sophomore	 Emily LaValley.................RS Freshman	 Whitney Pitman.......................Junior
Laura Carlyle.................... Senior	 Lacey London..................Freshman	 Olivia Poblacion.......................Junior
Latane Cox........................ Freshman	 Shannon Mahoney..........Freshman	 Raelyn Robinson......................Freshman
Lorine Cruz....................... Junior	 Rylee Marshall................Freshman	 Kelsi Schaer.............................Freshman
Sabrah de Voir................. Freshman	 Sandra Martinez.............Sophomore	 Hilary Sharpe............................Sophomore
Jordan Engelhardt.......... Sophomore	 Casey Masterson............Senior	 Hannah Soza-Hodgkinson......Senior
Kinsey Gomez.................. Freshman	 Ashley Mayfield..............Sophomore	 Chloe Steinbeck.......................Sophomore
Haley Hunt........................ Freshman	 Aly Nielson.......................Freshman	 Maureen Tremblay..................Freshman
Taylor Hunt....................... Junior	 Taylor Nowlin...................Sophomore	 Emily Wheeler..........................Sophomore
Erin Jones......................... Sophomore	 Kristin Oenning...............Sophomore

The Basics
	 The Oregon State track and field team will travel to Western Oregon Uni-
versity on Friday to compete in the John Knight Twilight. The John Knight Twilight 
differs from most track meets because all events are set to start at dusk or later. 

Oregon State Line-up
	 Oregon State will be traveling Kylee Cook for the 400 meters, Laura 
Carlyle, Haley Hunt, Taylor Hunt and Lacey London for the 800 meters, Audrey Botti, 
Latane Cox, Kinsey Gomez, Erin Jones, Marsha Lampi, Shannon Mahoney, Sandra 
Martinez, Sarah Olson, Whitney Pitman, Olivia Poblacion, Raelyn Robinson, Hannah 
Soza-Hodgkinson and Sabrah de Voir for the 1,500 meters and Kristin Oenning for 
the high jump. 

On the Web
	 Fans can find results from the the Stanford Invitational at www.wou-
wolves.com under their track and field section. Fans can also check www.osubea-
vers.com for results and recaps of the track competition following the completion of 
the meet. 

NCAA Championships 
	 Laura Carlyle became the first Beaver athlete to qualify for the NCAA 
Indoor Championships last week when she set a new school record in the mile for 
the third time this season. Her time of 4:37.57 was good enough to qualify her for 
the championships and give her the 10th best time in the country. 
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Friday April 13
John Knight Twilight

400 Meter Dash
4:40 or 4:55 p.m.

Oregon State Competitors:
Kylee Cook

800 Meter Run
5:30 or 5:40 p.m. 

Oregon State Competitors:
Laura Carlyle
Haley Hunt
Taylor Hunt

Lacey London

1500 Meter Run
6:45 or 7:05 p.m.

Oregon State Competitors:
Audrey Botti
Latane Cox

Kinsey Gomez
Erin Jones

Marsha Lampi
Shannon Mahoney

Sarah Olson
Sandra Martinez
Whitney Pitman
Olivia Poblacion
Raelyn Robinson

Hannah Soza-Hodgkinson
Sabrah de Voir

High Jump
5:00 p.m.

Oregon State Competitors:
Kristin Oenning

COMPETITION TIMES Looking Back
	 The Track and Field team finished an extremely tough weekend of 
competition at the Stanford Invitational last weekend where they competed 
against the top collegiate and professional athletes in the country. Kinsey Gomez, 
Aly Nielson and Erin Jones all competed in the 5,000 meters for the first time this 
season. Kinsey Gomez ran the race in a time of 17:21.18 and now holds the fast-
est time in the event on the team. Audrey Botti and Lacey London both achieved 
season best times in the 1,500 meters with times of 4:39.06 and 4:39.17, respec-
tively. 

History Repeats 
	 Oregon State has now had someone qualify for the NCAA Outdoor Track 
and Field Championships for two straight seasons and with Laura Carlyle return-
ing to the track this spring, the Beavers are hoping for a three-peat. 

Records Are Meant To Be Broken
	 The Beavers competed in three indoor meets this season, and Laura 
Carlyle broke her own school record in the mile at each meet. Laura Carlyle beat 
her old school record in the mile for the third time this season at the UW Final 
Qualifier to keep herself on top of the list, while Brandin Cooks set a new school 
record in the 60 meter dash during his first time in an Oregon State track uniform 
at the Husky Invite.  

From the Gridiron to the Track
	 Even though the Oregon State track program is technically a women’s 
sport, for the past two season, members of the football team have competed for 
the track team. Jordan Bishop was the first student-athlete to be named All-
American in track and field since 1986. Obum Gwacham competed in the triple 
jump and long jump during the 2011 season and Markus Wheaton has been 
known to compete in the sprint events. This season there will be five different 
football players competing during the track season. Gwacham and Wheaton will 
return to the track along with Keynan Parker, Brandin Cooks and Malcolm Marble. 

High Jumping to History
	 During the 2010 and 2011 seasons Kristin Oenning made history by 
being the first female athlete since the program was reinstated to compete in a 
field event. However, this season she is not alone. The Beavers now have Rylee 
Marshall on the roster, who will specialize in the high jump this year. 
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CARLYLE CORNER
	
	
	 SCHOOL RECORDS
	 *3000-meters (ID)
	 *5000-meters (OD)
	 *1500-meters (OD)
		       
2011:
Earned All-American Honorable Mention honors 
... Advanced to the NCAA West Regional for the 
second straight year qualifying for the NCAA 
Championships (5/28) in the 5,000 meters with 
a time of 16:05.04 and a fourth place finish ... 
Became the first female athlete to qualify for 
the NCAA Championships since the program was 
reinstated in 2005 ... Competed in the 5,000 me-
ters at the NCAA Championships (6/10) finishing 
24th in the 5,000 meters with a time of 17:05.61 
... Posted the team’s fastest time of the season 
in the 800 meters at the John Knight Invitational 
(4/8), good for third all-time ... Followed shortly 
after with a school record time of 4:18.73 in the 
1,500 meters at the Payton Jordan Invitational 
(5/1) before finishing second overall at the 
Pac-10 Championships (5/14) ... Earned Pac-10 
All-Academic honorable mention.

2010:
Advanced to the NCAA West Regional in the 
1,500 meter run ... Was a Pac-10 All-Academic 
Honorable Mention ... Season best time in the 
1,500 meters was a prelims time of 4:23.86 at 
the Pac-10 Championships (5/15)... Best finish in 
the 1,500 meters was ninth in the prelims of the 
Pac-10 Championships ... Competed twice in the 
5,000 meter run ... Won the John Knight Twilight 
800 meter run with a time of 2:12.09. 

The Distance Crew
	 The Oregon State track team differs from many large track programs 
around the country. The Beavers are a dominantly long distance team, and they 
do not compete in sprint events. There are only a handful of Beavers that com-
pete in the 800-meter run, and that is the shortest event they compete in. 

Keeping it Local
	 Although the Beavers are having to compete with the Ducks for talented 
student-athletes coming out of the state of Oregon, Oregon State is holding 
its own and has recruited a lot of talent locally. The Beavers currently have 22 
student-athletes from Oregon on their roster. There are three athletes from 
Washington and three from Idaho. The rest of the roster includes athletes from 
California, British Columbia, Texas and Colorado. 

Freshmen Talent
	 Head coach Kelly Sullivan has recruited one of the most talented fresh-
man classes the Beavers have seen in many years. The class is highlighted by 
Kinsey Gomez, Aly Nielson and Kelsi Schaer. Gomez was the Gatorade Athlete of 
the Year for Idaho in 2010 and 2011 and she was the only freshman to compete 
at the NCAA West Regional for cross country this season. 

Experience and Leadership
	 Although this is one of the largest freshmen classes Coach Sullivan has 
brought in, there is an abundance of leadership on the team with several return-
ing upper-classmen with experience in the Pac-12. The Beavers are returning 
seniors Laura Carlyle, Marsha Lampi, Casey Masterson, and Hannah Soza-
Hodgkinson to the track this spring, along with juniors Olivia Poblacion, Whitney 
Pitman, Taylor Hunt, Lorine Cruz and Natosha Buruse. 

2011 Season Rewind
	 The Beavers are coming off of one of their most successful track 
seasons in Oregon State history. Oregon State football athlete Obum Gwacham 
made history for the Beavers when he competed in the triple jump. He was the 
first Beaver athlete to compete in that event since 1988. Laura Carlyle set school 
records for the indoor 3,000 meters and the outdoor 1,500 and 5,000 meters. 
She advanced to the NCAA West Regional and became the first female athlete to 
qualify for the NCAA Championships since the program was reinstated in 2005.  
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800 Meters
1.	 Kathy Weston	 2:03.67		 1980
2.	 Robin Blaine	 2:09.10		 1979
3.	 LAURA CARLYLE	 2:09.25		 2011
4.	 Kathy Costello	 2:11.19		 1979
5.	 CASEY MASTERSON	 2:11.29		 2009
6.	 Luanne Park	 2:11.90		 1982
7.	 Kris Tom	 2:12.60		 1979
8.	 Julie Garcia	 2:13.76		 2007
9.	 Debbie Brize	 2:13.60		 1980
10.	 Noelle Harer	 2:13.95		 2006

1500 Meters
1.	 LAURA CARLYLE	 4:18.73	 2011
2.	 CASEY MASTERSON	 4:25.18	 2010
3.	 Sylvia Veal	 4:27.52	 2008
4.	 Karen Mathison	 4:27.90	 1984
5.	 Jean-Marie Peterson	 4:29.05	 2008
6.	 Connie Case	 4:30.10	 1982
7.	 Sandi Nevis	 4:30.50	 1984
8.	 Kathy Weston	 4:32.10	 1980
9.	 Holly Thomson	 4:32.78	 2008
10.	 Abby Chesimut	 4:32.97	 2011

Two-Mile Run
1.	 Hayley Oveson	 10:47.14		  2009
2.	 MARSHA LAMPI	 10:53.97		  2011
3.	 Abby Chesimut	 10:55.13		  2009
4.	 Krista Stangel	 10:57.95		  2011
5.	 Michelle Childs	 11:08.48		  2009
6.	 HANNAH SOZA-HODGK	 11:12.48		  2009
7.	 Rebecca Mishler	 11:13.04		  2009
8.	 ERIN JONES	 11:17.34		  2011
9.	 EMILY WHEELER	 11:18.08		  2011
10.	 WHITNEY PITMAN	 11:24.27		  2011

5000 Meters
1.	 LAURA CARLYLE	 16:05.04		  2011
2.	 Hayley Oveson	 16:25.64		  2011
3.	 Abby Chesimet	 16:37.99		  2010
4.	 SANDRA MARTINEZ	 16:47.46		  2010
5.	 Jennifer Macias	 16:47.91		  2011
6.	 Kathy Knowlton	 16:48.28		  1985
7.	 Ashley Younce	 16:50.52		  2006
8.	 Lorene Young	 17:00.77		  2008
9.	 Kaitlin Poggi	 17:03.16		  2006

OUTDOOR TRACK
OSU ALL-TIME LIST

INDOOR TRACK
OSU ALL-TIME LIST

800 Meters
1.	 Kathy Weston	 2:09.24		  1979
2.	 Kathy Costello	 2:17.24		  1979
3.	 LuAnne Park	 2:18.24		  1981
4.	 Kristin Trom	 2:19.24		  1979
5.	 Julie Garcia	 2:22.02		  2006
6.	 Jackie Brown	 2:23.13		  2009
7.	 Tammy Anderson	 2:23.24		  1985
8.	 Tara Stirewalt	 2:26.43		  2006
9.	 TAYLOR HUNT	 2:28.58		  2011
10.	 Debby Larson	 2:30.24		  1988

Mile
1.	 LAURA CARLYLE	 4:37.57		  2012
2.	 CASEY MASTERSON	 4:51.87		  2009
3.	 CHLOE STEINBECK	 4:56.26		  2012
4.	 Connie Case	 4:57.24		  1981
5.	 Sylvia Veal	 4:58.50		  2008
6.	 Hayley Oveson	 4:58.65		  2011
7.	 KINSEY GOMEZ	 4:59.46		  2012
8.	 Abby Chesimet	 5:02.14		  2010
9.	 LACEY LONDON	 5:04.64		  2012
10.	 Debbie Brizee	 5:05.24		  1980

3000 Meters
1.	 LAURA CARLYLE	 9:35.99		  2011
2.	 Kathy Kowlton	 9:51.24		  1985
3.	 Jennifer Macias	 9:54.68		  2011
4.	 MARSHA LAMPI	 10:01.97		  2012
5.	 Abby Chesimet	 10:02.17		  2009
6.	 Lorene Young	 10:03.04		  2008
7.	 Ashley Younce	 10:04.24		  2006
8.	 HANNAH SOZA-HODG	 10:05.06		  2011
9.	 Hayley Oveson	 10:06.31		  2008
10.	 Kaitlin Poggi	 10:08.23		  2006

5000 Meters
1.	 MARSHA LAMPI	 17:55.43		  2011
2.	 Jamie Mitchell	 19:12.24		  1979
3.	 Anne Harry	 19:36.24		  1979
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2012 Results By Individual
Obum Gwacham :: Junior :: High Jump
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
5.................High Jump.........................6-8.75..................1/28/12......... Husky Invite
3.................High Jump....................... 6-11.50................2/11/12....... Husky Classic
3.................High Jump.......................... 6-11..................... 3/3/12.......... UW Qualifier
1.................High Jump.......................... 6-11....................3/18/12......... UO Preview

Brandin Cooks :: Freshman :: Sprints
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
2.... 60 Meter Dash (prelims)...............6.87....................1/28/12......... Husky Invite
2......60 Meter Dash (finals).................6.81....................1/28/12......... Husky Invite
1.... 60 Meter Dash (prelims)...............6.87..................... 3/3/12.......... UW Qualifier
2......60 Meter Dash (finals).................6.85..................... 3/3/12.......... UW Qualifier
2.................... 4X100............................. 41.78...................3/18/12......... UO Preview

Markus Wheaton :: Junior :: Sprints
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
10.. 60 Meter Dash (prelims)...............7.05....................1/28/12......... Husky Invite
7......60 Meter Dash (finals).................7.01....................1/28/12......... Husky Invite
3.... 60 Meter Dash (prelims)...............6.93..................... 3/3/12.......... UW Qualifier
3......60 Meter Dash (finals).................6.85..................... 3/3/12.......... UW Qualifier
2.................... 4X100............................. 41.78...................3/18/12......... UO Preview

Malcolm Marble :: Freshman :: Sprints
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
4.... 60 Meter Dash (prelims)...............7.21....................2/11/12....... Husky Classic
3.... 60 Meter Dash (prelims)...............7.18..................... 3/3/12.......... UW Qualifier
2.................... 4X100............................. 41.78...................3/18/12......... UO Preview

Keynan Parker :: Junior :: Sprints
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
1.... 60 Meter Dash (prelims)...............6.91....................2/11/12....... Husky Classic
5......60 Meter Dash (finals).................6.88....................2/11/12....... Husky Classic
1.... 60 Meter Dash (prelims)...............6.97..................... 3/3/12.......... UW Qualifier
4......60 Meter Dash (finals).................6.92..................... 3/3/12.......... UW Qualifier
2.................... 4X100............................. 41.78...................3/18/12......... UO Preview

Marsha Lampi :: Senior :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
5........... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:01.97...............1/28/12......... Husky Invite
13......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:53.33.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker

Sabrah De Voir :: Freshman :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
12......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:47.19...............1/28/12......... Husky Invite
16......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:35.64...............2/11/12....... Husky Classic
25......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:59.37.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
20......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:36.14...............3/18/12......... UO Preview
5........... 5000 Meter Run................. 18:10.42...............3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Haley Hunt :: Freshman :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
13......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:56.83...............1/28/12......... Husky Invite
21......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:55.68...............2/11/12....... Husky Classic
29......... 3000 Meter Run................. 11:37.09...............3/18/12......... UO Preview
18...........800 Meter Run................... 2:23.14.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Latane Cox :: Freshman :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
14......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:57.43...............1/28/12......... Husky Invite
22......... 3000 Meter Run................. 11:15.64...............2/11/12....... Husky Classic
18......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:56.13.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
25......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:54.89...............3/18/12......... UO Preview
22......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:57.47.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Erin Jones :: Sophomore :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
17......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:30.95...............2/11/12....... Husky Classic
11......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:50.96.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
10......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:04.46...............3/18/12......... UO Preview
19......... 5000 Meter Run................. 17:32.18................ 4/7/12.........Stanford Invite

Hilary Sharpe :: Sophomore :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
15......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:58.06...............1/28/12......... Husky Invite
41......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 5:17.62.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
28......... 3000 Meter Run................. 11:26.72...............3/18/12......... UO Preview

Lacey London :: Freshman :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
9.................1 Mile Run....................... 5:12.14.................1/28/12......... Husky Invite
2.................1 Mile Run....................... 5:04.64.................2/11/12....... Husky Classic
6........... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:46.77.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
2.............800 Meter Run................... 2:21.02.................3/18/12......... UO Preview
7........... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:39.17.................. 4/7/12.........Stanford Invite

Aly Nielson :: Freshman :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
9........... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:13.10...............2/11/12....... Husky Classic
8........... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:47.39.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
12......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:11.01...............3/18/12......... UO Preview
21......... 5000 Meter Run................. 17:41.75................ 4/7/12.........Stanford Invite

Lauren Graebner :: Sophomore :: Mid-Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
11...............1 Mile Run....................... 5:19.36.................1/28/12......... Husky Invite
11...............1 Mile Run....................... 5:16.07.................2/11/12....... Husky Classic

Laura Carlyle :: Senior :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
3.................1 Mile Run....................... 4:46.92.................1/28/12......... Husky Invite
8.................1 Mile Run....................... 4:41.61.................2/11/12....... Husky Classic
1.................1 Mile Run....................... 4:37.57.................. 3/3/12.......... UW Qualifier
--................1 Mile Run....................... 4:46.93.................. 3/9/12............ NCAA Ind.

Kinsey Gomez :: Freshman :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
9.................1 Mile Run....................... 4:59.48.................1/28/12......... Husky Invite
12...............1 Mile Run....................... 5:05.38.................2/11/12....... Husky Classic
3........... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:38.54.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
8........... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:03.10...............3/18/12......... UO Preview
16......... 5000 Meter Run................. 17:21.43................ 4/7/12.........Stanford Invite

Chloe Steinbeck :: Junior :: Mid-Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
12...............1 Mile Run....................... 4:56.26.................. 3/3/12.......... UW Qualifier

Taylor Hunt :: Sophomore :: Mid-Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
1.............800 Meter Run................... 2:19.87.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
7.............800 Meter Run................... 2:28.21.................3/18/12......... UO Preview
5.............800 Meter Run................... 2:18.09.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite
10...........800 Meter Run................... 2:20.75.................. 4/7/12.........Stanford Invite

Sandra Martinez :: Sophomore :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
9........... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:48.66.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
12......... 5000 Meter Run................. 17:41.50...............3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Emily Wheeler :: Sophomore :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
12......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:52.48.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
24......... 5000 Meter Run................. 18:38.09...............3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Raelyn Robinson :: Freshman :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
15......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:55.40.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
13......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:59.98.................3/18/12......... UO Preview
31......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 5:08.17.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Shannon Mahoney :: Freshman :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
27......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 5:00.46.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
24......... 3000 Meter Run................. 10:53.04...............3/18/12......... UO Preview
23......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 5:00.31.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite
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Sarah Olson :: Freshman :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
28......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 5:01.35.................. 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
10......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:56.68.................3/18/12......... UO Preview
15......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:54.12.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Hannah Soza-Hodgkinson :: Senior :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
23......... 5000 Meter Run................. 18:36.19...............3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Audrey Botti :: Sophomore :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
10......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:45.23.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite
6........... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:39.06.................. 4/7/12.........Stanford Invite

Taylor Nowlin :: Sophomore :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
33......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 5:10.42.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Whitney Pitman :: Junior :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
27......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 5:05.59.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Ashley Mayfield :: Sophomore :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
16......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:54.89.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Emily LaValley :: RS Freshman :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
1........... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:40.74.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite
14......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:43.53.................. 4/7/12.........Stanford Invite

Natosha Buruse :: Sophomore :: Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
11......... 1500 Meter Run.................. 4:52.67.................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

Kristin Oenning :: Sophomore :: High Jump/Mid. Distance
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
6.................High Jump.........................5-3.25..................1/28/12......... Husky Invite
--................High Jump.........................5-3.75..................2/11/12....... Husky Classic
1.................High Jump.........................5-3.75................... 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
7.................High Jump.........................5-1.75..................3/18/12......... UO Preview
2.................High Jump.........................5-4.25..................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite
7.................High Jump.........................5-3.25................... 4/7/12.........Stanford Invite

Rylee Marshall :: Freshman :: High Jump
Pl.....................Event............................... Mark....................... Date....................Meet
--................High Jump.......................... 4-10....................2/11/12....... Husky Classic
5.................High Jump............................4-6...................... 3/3/12......Linfield Icebreaker
--................High Jump............................NH.....................3/18/12......... UO Preview
--................High Jump............................NH.....................3/30/12.....Willamette Invite

2012 Outdoor Performance List

800 Meter Run (Women’s)
Athlete.......................................... Time..................... Date..................................Meet
Taylor Hunt............................... 2:18.09...............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite
Lacey London.......................... 2:21.02...............3/18/12.........................UO Preview
Haley Hunt............................... 2:23.14...............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite

1,500 Meter Run (Women’s)
Athlete.......................................... Time..................... Date..................................Meet
Kinsey Gomez......................... 4:38.54................ 3/2/12....................Linfield Icebreaker
Audrey Botti............................. 4:39.06................ 4/7/12....................... Stanford Invite
Lacey London.......................... 4:39.17................ 4/7/12....................... Stanford Invite
Emily LaValley.......................... 4:40.74...............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite
Aly Nielson............................... 4:47.39................ 3/2/12....................Linfield Icebreaker
Sandra Martinez..................... 4:48.66................ 3/2/12....................Linfield Icebreaker
Erin Jones................................. 4:50.96................ 3/2/12....................Linfield Icebreaker
Emily Wheeler......................... 4:52.48................ 3/2/12....................Linfield Icebreaker
Natosha Buruse...................... 4:52.67...............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite
Marsha Lampi.......................... 4:53.33................ 3/2/12....................Linfield Icebreaker
Sarah Olson............................ 4:54.12...............3/30/12....................Willlamette Invite
Ashley Mayfield....................... 4:54.89...............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite

Raelyn Robinson.................... 4:55.40................ 3/2/12....................Linfield Icebreaker
Latane Cox............................... 4:56.13................ 3/2/12....................Linfield Icebreaker
Sabrah de Voir........................ 4:59.37................ 3/2/12....................Linfield Icebreaker
Shannon Mahoney................. 5:00.31...............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite
Taylor Nowlin........................... 5:10.42...............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite
Hilary Sharpe........................... 5:17.62................ 3/2/12....................Linfield Icebreaker

3,000 Meter Run 
Athlete.......................................... Time..................... Date..................................Meet
Kinsey Gomez........................10:03.10..............3/18/12.........................UO Preview
Erin Jones................................10:04.46..............3/18/12.........................UO Preview
Aly Nielson..............................10:11.01..............3/18/12.........................UO Preview
Sabrah de Voir.......................10:36.14..............3/18/12.........................UO Preview
Shannon Mahoney................10:53.04..............3/18/12.........................UO Preview
Latane Cox..............................10:54.89..............3/18/12.........................UO Preview
Hilary Sharpe..........................11:26.72..............3/18/12.........................UO Preview
Haley Hunt..............................11:37.09..............3/18/12.........................UO Preview

5,000 Meter Run 
Athlete.......................................... Time..................... Date..................................Meet
Kinsey Gomez........................17:21.43............... 4/7/12....................... Stanford Invite
Erin Jones................................17:32.18............... 4/7/12....................... Stanford Invite
Sandra Martinez....................17:41.50..............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite
Aly Nielson..............................17:41.75............... 4/7/12....................... Stanford Invite
Sabrah de Voir.......................18:10.42..............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite
Sandra Martinez....................17:41.50..............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite
Hannah Soza-Hodgkinson..18:36.19..............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite
Emily Wheeler........................18:38.09..............3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite

High Jump (Women’s)
Athlete..........................................Mark..................... Date..................................Meet
Kristin Oenning........................ 5-4.25................3/30/12.................... Willamette Invite
Rylee Marshall.......................... 4-6.00................. 3/2/12....................Linfield Icebreaker


